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RESOLUTION 

NEW POSITION - CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has received approval by the State 
Compensation Board for an unbudgeted additional position in the office of the Clerk of the 
Circuit Court for the current fiscal year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
does hereby authorize the creation of a new full-time Deputy Clerk position in the Office 
of the Clerk of the Circuit Court and authorizes the following amendments to the FY 2001 
Operating Budget: 

Expenditures: 

Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court 

Salaries, Full-time 
Fringe Benefits 
Received from the Commonwealth 
Received from the City of Williamsburg 
Operating Contingency 

$15,300 
7,125 

(17,900) 
( 905) 
( 3,620) 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: SUPERVISOR VOTE 

~~ MC GLENNON AYE 
HARRISON AYE 
GOODSON AYE 

Sanford B. Wanner KENNEDY AYE 
Clerk to the Board NERVITT AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of 
October, 2000. 
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