RESOLUTION

NEW POSITION - CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has received approval by the State Compensation Board for an unbudgeted additional position in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the current fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the creation of a new full-time Deputy Clerk position in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court and authorizes the following amendments to the FY 2001 Operating Budget:

Expenditures:

Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court

Salaries, Full-time	\$15,300
Fringe Benefits	7,125
Received from the Commonwealth	(17,900)
Received from the City of Williamsburg	(905)
Operating Contingency	(3,620)

Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
Sanlo Blanne	MCGLENNON HARRISON	AYE AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	GOODSON	AYE
	KENNEDY	AYE
Clerk to the Board	NERVITT	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of October, 2000.

position.res